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The President’s Corner:

Dale, KI4WOH

Greetings all, as this ye
comes to a close, | want
say “Thank You” to all thd
club members and frien(
for supporting the club th
year.

It has been a fun al
challenging year for m
and very satisfying whe
we are able, as a club,
come together a
accomplish our mission.

| want to thank all for choosing me for another ryaa your
Club President. | serve humbly and with honor. Il wiork
close with Leighton (KN4Z2) (VP elect) to prepane exciting
year for the Club.

| hope everyone had a wonderful Thanksgiving angaderful
Christmas coming.

Lets give thanks to the Lord for all we have.

THE CFARS NEWS IS NOW PUBLISHED AS A PDF
DOCUMENT OBTAINABLE ON THE CLUB'S WEB
SITE AT WWW.CFARSNC.ORG/NEWS.PHP

February 2012 Club Meeting Minutes:

On February 20, 2011 at 7:30 pm the monthly cluleting was
held at Methodist UniversityDale, KI4WOH called the
CFARS club meeting to order. He led the grouphim pledge
of allegiance. The invocation was provided hgighton,
KN4zZ. The introductions of those in attendance wevemi
in the usual way.

A motion was made to accept the January minuteslitoy
KI4YRH, with corrections for incorrect callsigns.It was
seconded byBill, KJ4OFD and confirmed by a vote of the
members present.

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Treasurer; Chuck, KJ4RV gave a report on income and
expenses for February 201Zhere was money in the bank.

Repeater; Bill, KU4W gave a report on the repeaterall the
repeaters have a common noise problem, he attributes
this to our old tower having a lot of bad/corroded joints
and weak ground. He recommends cleaning and
servicing, including replacing bolts. The 440 repeater has
returned from the factory, Leighton (KN4Z2Z) is
reassembling it now.

Advertising; Van, N4dERM reported on Advertising, he
brought in our new CFARS Banner/Sign. Looking pretty
good there Van! Van also discussed the liability
insurance, we already have that. He then brought the
guotes for the repeater/equipment insurance, from Marsh
and from ARRL.

A motion was made and ammended allocating $315.00 to
purchase insurance up to this amount by Bill (KU4W)
from Marsh Ins. Co., it was seconded by Jim (KI4YRH).
Vote held, passed.

Health & Welfare; Mya said that cards have been sent out.

Net Manager; Chuck, KJ4RV we could still use some help
for calling the net. DO WE HAVE ANYONE THAT WOULD
LIKE TO BE A NET CONTROL??? Contacthuck, KJ4RV.

Membership; David KR4OE gave the membership
report, CFARS ended 2011 with 102 members, we
currently have 65 paid for 2012. David introduced a new
member, Stan N1BBS. A motion to accept Stan as a
new member was made by Chuck KJ4RV. It was
seconded by Leighton KN4ZZ, voted on, and passed.
Welcome to CFARS Stan!

Swapfest; David KR4OE informed us that our 2012
swapfest is listed on ARRL's board, We don't know if

(Continued on page 2)
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Newsletter Editor...Mike KN4XP kn4xp@yahoo.com

A4

Coordinators

Membership......... David, KR4OE, kr4oe@nc.rr.com

Net Manager......... Chuck, KJ4RV, kjdrv@arrl.net
Advertising.......... Van, NAERM, burtvc@aol.com
Emergency .......... Larry, KI4ADQF, kiddgf@aol.com
Information.......... Kelly, NAEWG, n4dewg@nc.rr.com
Repeaters............. Bill, KU4W, kcdswy@embargmail.com
Sky Warn............. Jim, KI4YRH, kidyrh@aol.com

Field Day............. Dale, KI4AWOH, dale.mohr@yahoo.com

Health & Welfare... Mya, mya@embargmail.com
4232118 (h); 678-2488(w)

Pat, NAUGH, n4ughpat@aol.com
Swapfest ............. David, KR4OE, kr4oe@nc.rr.com

ARRL Bulletins....Irv, K3IRV, irvd7mc@gmail.com

Webmaster.......... Reggie, info@neondawg.com

The CFARS NEWS s published monthly by the
Cape Fear Amateur Radio Society, PO Box 361
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Editor: Mike KN4XP
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(Continued from page 1)
CFARS Officers SERA picked it up or not at this time.
President ........... Dale KI4WOH dale.mohr@yahoo.com Dale KI4WOH says our CFARS Webpage is behind due
. . to a couple issues, will be updated as soon as possible.
Vice Pres............. Leighton KN4ZZ, kn4zz@yahoo.com m
. Dale also informed us that Mike KN4XP is going to take
Sec./Treas........... Chuck KJ4RV kj4rv@arrl.net on the newsletter, All Hail Editor Mike!!1!!
Recorder.............. William KD4DCR

We still have positions available and need a club
Emergency Coordinator, and a member to check on
ARRL bulletins for us. No word mentioned yet on Public
Affairs Laison Fred N4ZCG

Gene N4ANV gave the VE Testing report, 8 people
tested last month, all 8 passed. Way to go guys!

CFARS Two-Meter Net Report
Check-in's/avg. Total min/avg. Traffic
382 (12.3) 529 (17.0) 25
410 (12.9) 522 (16.8) 28

Old Business: Gene N4ANV said since the last meeting
where he presented a program on working DX he has
worked 110 countries. Wow!

New Business: It was brought to our attention that our
BBS has 65 registered users. 20 of them are Russian.

The program was held by Leighton KN4ZZ. The subject
was building a PVC Spud Gun Antenna Launcher. He
brought the parts and showed how to assemble one.
Nice project Leighton. Leighton also talked about Slow
Scan TV, several locals have been active in this exciting
facet of amateur radio. The freq they've been using and
monitoring is 28.680 MHZ. Both images were using a
program called KGSTV, but Leighton also has and uses
Easypal. He says both are easily downloaded from the
internet.

Kelly NAEWG was absent this month, so we didn't have
our door prize. We miss you Kelly

David NAKMI motioned we close, Bonnie KF4LVF
seconded and Dale KI4WOH called the vote. By vote
the motion passed and we closed! See Ya'll next month!

Minutes submitted by William, KD4DCR

CFARSNews Page 2



Cape Fear Amateur Radio Society News

March 2012

CFARS Finances

Individuals have expressed concerns about our diabh
information  being accessed via
eavesdropping. This might be possible because efethail
delivery now used to supply the newsletter to mafighe club
members. To avoid this possibility the club finai¢
information will no longer be published in the néster and
we will continue to present a financial informatioreport af
each monthly club meeting.

Club Repeaters

K4MN
2m 146.910/146.310
70 cm 444.400/449.400
W4EBM
6m 53.810/52.810
WAA4FLR
2m 147.330/147.930

CFARS needs YOU!

e KEEP YOUR MEMBERSHIP CURRENT

e Promote amateur radio each time you get the chance

e People see what you do more than what you say

e Be a good example of what amateur radio is andlgHm
Hamfests

April

7 Raleigh Hamfest
20 Southeastern VHF Conference Charlotte, NC
21 Catawba Valley Hamfest Morganton, NC

May
12 Rockingham County Swapfest Reidsville, NC
26 Durhamfest Durham, NC

June
9 Winston-Salem Classic Hamfest Winston-Salem, NC
30 Down East Hamfest Kinston, NC

electronic  medid

CEARS Meetings

Club meetings are normally held on the 3rd Monday o
each month on the campus of Methodist University

Amateur Radio License
VE Testing

Testing takes place in the Science Building on Nethodist]
University Campus in rooms S-222 & S-207. The doheis
arranged and confirmed Bat, NAUGH, n4ughpat@aol.conp.
Bring a handheld calculator, a photocopy or origioarrent
FCC issued license, and $15 for the exam fee.

Check-in begins at 0900
Testing begins at 0930

The CFARS Newsletter needs you. If you are williag
contribute articles, pictures or news that is ganglease fee
free to so. Information received may be editefittihe space
allowed.

Please send information to Mike KN4XP kn4xp@yahomc
by the first week of the month. This will give rime to get
the newsletter completed and sent out prior tacthle meeting

CFARS
Items For Sale Information

CFARS will gladly publish items for sale in the ntbly
newsletter. If you have items you would like tdsnit for sale
to the membership please send them in to Mike KNAXP
kndxp@yahoo.com. Your items will run for three (8pnths
unless sold.

CFARSNews Page 3



Capne Fear Amateur Radio Society ANews

March 2012

| g\ectro,b.
AUNBO , g%} CommScope
Radios 7, \¢* Coax/Cable
D:g i
] 0
e @UPEH@
17‘ NS ;
IMAUNTENNAS sty wwwidbjre.com
dBj Radio & Electronics, LLC
404 Edwards Place
Jamestown, NC 27282
*For all your radio, 336-430-9087
cable & accessory needs”  secure credit card transaction

Carolina Grounds
& Landscape Service

910-487-9811
Rick & Elise Smith
http://www.cgls.net

customercare@cgls.net

CEARS lItems for Sale:

A4S Cushcraft Tribander with a 40 meter add on0$30
2 meter cross beam 12 element $75

440 10 element beam $30

Antron 99 vertical 450

ICOM dual band mobile $225

AT 180 auto tuner $300

Eagle One 34 ft collapsible HF vertical $100
ICOM mobile/base $950

Heil Prose for ICOM radios $100

SX600 Diamond SWR/watt meter $75

MFJ 1118 deluxe high current power strip $50
Complete package $2100

ContactJoe 910-366-9674r w3ojo@nc.rr.com

e 2 Cushcraft HF antennas, the R-6000 and MA5V multi

band beam, Yaesu 450 rotor/control box/cable f@0$6
e SeeDavid Bloomfield, KF4VPB
e 910-424-7049 or 850-6670

Harry's Electronics

Harry is the local dealer for the $119.99 Wouxun-K@D1P
dual band handheld radio. This includes antenB@0 Inah. Li
-ion battery, drop-in charger and belt clip. FCeértified,
capable of 2M/440, FRS, GMRS, MUR and Maritime no
modification. Tested to factory specifications gammdgrammed
prior to delivery.

Features include:

e Coverage: V-136-174 Mhz.
U-400480 Mhz. FM; 128

Memory Channels;

e Power - VHF - 5W/1W, UHF
- 4W/1W; <.2uv Sensitivity.

e DTMF with encode/decode
CTCSS and DCS Beep alert for
both tx and rx;

e Selectable Voice

announcement of menu and
channel functions

e Bright LED flashlight
function; VOX capable; Transmit
overtime Alarm. Wide 25 kHz
and Narrow 12.5 kHz capable;
Cloneable with optional cable.

Accessories:
1700 mah Li-lon Battery $18.99; Leatherette carry case -
$7.99; DC-Charge cable w/Cig Plug - $6.99, Speaker-Mike -
$15.99; USB Programming Cable & Software - $14.99; Extra
Belt Clip -$5.99; SMA Antenna Adapter - $5.99

Harry also carries a full line of 11 meter commauaticns
equipment and a variety of scanners for both anafaydigital
trunking systems. A selection of antennas andalilasion
material is also available as well as his over &ary of
experience in the field.

Harry's Electronics

3529 Gillespie Street (Hwy 301)
Fayetteville, NC 28306-9265
Phone: (910) 425-7503

&
A4

L 4

The attractive CFARS
embroidered patch
(shown) is available
from Chuck, KJ4RV,
CFARS Treasurer, for
$5.00

CFARSNews Page 4



Fieldl
km4rw@aol.com
fletchd@yahoo.com
nkOs@ec.rr.com
onesfga@yahoo.com

kcdswy@embargmail.com
hlingl@nc.rr.com
wb7ond@earthlink.net
n4anv@aol.com

jumpmasterso@wmconnect.co

ad4tll@aol.com
h_lacy@bellsouth.com
Lindapsy@ec.rr.com

n4ughpat@aol.com
morrisoj@nc.rr.com

n6997f@earthlink.net
kcdswy@embargmail.com
veggy2@aol.com
wadwhv@aol.com

dale.mohr@yahoo.com
hipower@nc.rr.com

n6997f@earthlink.net
kjdxk@yahoo.com
Kn4xp@yahoo.com
gmcphee@comcast.net

carolinapretzel@embargmail.c

kidyrh@arrl.net

N4ZCG@arrl.net
w4ézfx.cq@gmail.com
kidzl@yahoo.com
fred_ginn@yahoo.com
kndzz@yahoo.com

SUF
RwW
RYP

SF
SOB
SR
SWY
TBO
TBQ
TBS
TKE
TL
TRW
TXY
TZF
UBT
UDH
UGH
ULH
VBC
VDF
VGW
VPB

wceC
WHV
WOE
WOH
WPG
WQE
WQG
XK
XP
XUS
YQE
YRH
Ywc
ZCG
ZFX
ZL
ZW
zz

PRE
K4
KD4
NKO
AJ4
N1
AB2
KC4
w4
KC4
KC4
KG4
AD4
WB4
KD4
KG4
KC7
KE4
N4
KA4
WA4
KG4
W4
KF4
KU4
KB4
WA4
K4
Ki4
KC4
KF4
KF4
KJ4
KN4
N3
KD4
Ki4
WB4
N4
w4
K4
KB4
KN4

LAST
GASKINS
FLETCHER
HUTCHISON
MYERS
EVERETT
COLLIER
KELCHNER
LING
LINDER
TYREE
ROBERTS
SMITH, JR.
HARRIS
HUTCHISON
FLAHERTY
COWAN
KELLERMAN
EDWARDS
MORRISON
PURVIS
CHILCOTE
HENDRICKS
BLOOMFIELD
KELCHNER
FREEMAN
TYGH
SURLES
MOHR
SMITH
MORRISEY
BLOOMFIELD
HARGIS
PREVATTE
MC PHEE
WEBB
HAWTHORN
BRADSHAW, 11l
DEEM
BRIDGEMAN
HARGIS
GINN
BUNCE

FIRST
RAYMOND
DONALD

HARVEY C.
DONALD L.

GENE
JEFF
LINDA
HOWARD
SANDY
PAT
EVAN
DONNIE
LACY
LINDA
STEPHEN
TIMOTHY
MARIA
PATRICIA
JERRY
SIDNEY
RUTH
ELTON
DAVID
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
ROBERT
PAULA
DALE A.
RICK
BOBBY
JANET
JACKIE
MICHAEL
GENE
MARTY
JAMES P.
CHARLES
FRED
PAUL
DON
FRED
WILEY

ADDRESS
168 S. CHURCHILL DRIVE
7229 GODFREY DRIVE

7603 OWL ROOST COURT

1020 WHIFFEN ROAD
5309 AHOSKIE DRIVE
2388 SMITH ROAD

9946 ROCKFISH ROAD
459 ALBERMARLE DRIVE
507 YORK ROAD

5222 N. SUMAC CIRCLE
2206 SKYVIEW DRIVE
599 JOHN RUSSELL RD
839 RADNOR ROAD

7603 OWL ROOST COURT

7635 MCARTANS FORD
345 SIMPSON MILL ROAD
11 MILL RUN

5988 RICHFIELD AVENUE
2693 JOHN SMITH ROAD

560 ST DELIGHT CH ROAD

251 LIVERMORE DRIVE

134 W. SUMMERCHASE DRIVE

5879 COLUMBINE ROAD
9946 ROCKFISH ROAD
610 GARFIELD DRIVE
229 RACHEL ROAD
5342 NC HWY67 WEST
1817 CHARITY LANE
877 DANISH DRIVE

511 YUCCA COURT
5879 COLUMBINE ROAD
933 E. WINDS LANE

486 TYNDALLWOOD DRIVE

8927-A RANOKE PLACE
105 E. LAKERIDGE ROAD

213 MECKLENBURG DRIVE
3900 MOUTAINBROOK ROAD
5187 GOLDENEYE COURT

2012 DOCKSIDE DRIVE
933 E. WINDS LANE

5724 CRUTCHFIELD ROAD
4128 SOUTH RIVER SCHOOL R

CITY
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
WILMINGTON
CAMERON
HOPE MILLS
HOPE MILLS
RAEFORD
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
RAEFORD
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
LINDEN
MOUNT AIRY
SANFORD
HOPE MILLS
FAYETTEVILLE
NEW BERN
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
RAEFORD
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE

ELIZABETHTOWN

FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
STEDMAN
FORT LEWIS
REAFORD
REAFORD
APEX
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
RALEIGH
WADE

ST
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

ZIP M

28303
28303
28411
28326
28348
28348
28376
28311
28303
28304
28304
28376
28409
28411
28356
27030
27332
28348
28306
28560
28314
28311
28306
28376
28303
28311
28337
28303
28303
28303
28306
38311
28391

WA 98433

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

28376
28376
27539
28303
28304
28311
27606
28395

Y

Y

EXP
LIFE
03/31/10
LIFE
03/31/12
03/31/12
03/31/11
LIFE
03/31/11
LIFE
LIFE
03/31/13
LIFE
LIFE
LIFE
03/31/12
03/31/12
LIFE
LIFE
LIFE
LIFE
LIFE
HON LIF
03/31/12
LIFE
03/31/11
03/31/12
03/31/12
LIFE
08/31/11
03/31/12
03/31/12
LIFE
LIFE
03/31/10
03/31/13
03/31/13
LIFE
LIFE
03/31/12
LIFE
03/31/12
LIFE

PHONE

826-4913
686-1004
919-499-5769
386-344-1776
339-4268
875-4334
488-6089
868-6894
425-8003
424-0086
875-5640

686-1004
910-482-9966
336-756-7280
919-499-2552
425-5994

864-4237
488.0793
424-7079
875-4334
867-1417
488-0315
862-2392
221-8762

487-9811
424-7079
480 8381
489-3704
364-6604
424-7400

867-8977

480 8381

323-4458





